014097



City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. <u>O-08-83</u>

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR DISTRICT COURT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

WHEREAS, The City of Conway District Court requested budgetary authority for improvements to the lobby floor and office equipment in conjunction with the FY 2008 budget which could not be funded due to budgetary constraints; and

WHEREAS, in 2008 the District Court submitted collections exceeding the cost of requested capital which had accumulated in unallocated court fines and fees and interest;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1. The City of Conway shall appropriate District Court – Improvements (01.110.915) in the amount of \$8,200 and District Court – Office Furniture (01.110.942) in the amount of \$2,700.

SECTION 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 24th day of June, 2008.

APPROVED:

Mayor Tab Townsell

ATTEST:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer

Doc#	2008-	13935	
Date 07/	18/2008		
01:11:09	Mq I		
Filed &	Recorded in		1026
Official	Records of	208	1339
Faulkner	· County	500	
Rhonda L	.ONG-WHARTON		
FAULKNER	COUNTY CIR	WIT CLERK	
Fees \$20	1.00		
by	NOU AL	n	$D_{-}C_{-}$